
before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes components associated with service lines and home plumbing. We are responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but we cannot control the variety of materials used If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead.

# Information about Source Water

TCEQ completed an assessment of your source water, and results indicate that some of our sources are susceptible to certain contaminants. The sampling requirements for your water system is based on this susceptibility and previous sample data. Any detections of these contaminants will be found in this Consumer Confidence Report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system contact. Daryl

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MOTO	Action Land (All)	4 1000				
			שרוומון ויפאפו (שני)	Lever (AL) Such Percentile # Sites Over AL	# Sites Over AL	Chifts	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	09/26/2023	1.3	1.3	0.109	0	maa	2	Francisco of continued described
distribution of the state of th							:	preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing
Lead	09/26/2023	0	15	1.5	D	qdd	z	Corrosion of household alumbing systems:
								Erosion of natural deposits.

# 2024 Water Quality Test Results

Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Leve) Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Ukely Source of Contamination
aloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2024	1	1.2-1.2	No goal for the total	09	qdd	z	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

\*The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all HAAS sample results collected at a location over a year

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHIM) 2024 8 7.5 - 7.5 No g	oal for the total	80	qdd	z	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

\*The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all TTHM sample results collected at a location over a year

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Violation Likely Source of Contamination
Barlum	2024	0.0271	0.0271 - 0.0271	2	2	mdd	z	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
Fluoride	2024	0,49	0.49 - 0.49	4	4.0	mdd	z	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and
Nitrate [measured as Mitrogen]	2024	0.47	0.47 - 0.47	10	10	wdd	z	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.

Units Violation Likely Source of Contamination	pCi/l. N Erosion of natural deposits.	pCi/L N Erosion of natural deposits.	ug/i N Erosion of natural deposits.
MCL	Ŋ	15	30
MCLG	0	0	0
Range of Individual Samples	1.34 - 1.34	4-4	1.6 - 1.6
Highest Level Detected	1.34	4	1.6
Collection Date	06/04/2021	06/04/2021	06/04/2021
Radioactive Contaminants	Combined Radium 226/228	Gross alpha excluding radon and uranium	Uranium

# **Disinfectant Residual**

A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLQOR).

Disinfectant Residual	Year	Average Level	Range of Levels Detected	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit of Measure	Violation (Y/N)	Violation (Y/N) Source in Drinking Water
Free	2024	1.0325	0.785-1.2	4	4	PPM	z	Water additive used to control microbes.

# Violations

Chlorine

xperience stomach discomfort.			experience stomach discomfort.
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Report [DLQOR].	01/01/2024	03/31/2024	We falled to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of
Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Report   DLOOR).	04/01/2024	06/30/2024	the gradient of the distriction of the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the minimum of our districtions.
Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Report (DLOOR).	07/01/2024	09/30/2024	We falled to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of
Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Report (DL: OR).	10/01/2024	12/31/2024	We failed to test unfinity water burns, the period maticated.  We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the matter of pure drinking in a contaminant and period indicated.

# Consumer Confidence Rule

The Consumer Confidence Rule requires community water systems to prepare and provide to their customers annual consumer confidence reports on the quality of the water delivered by the systems.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
CCR REPORT	07/01/2024	09/27/2024	09/27/2024 We failed to provide to you, our drinking water customers, an annual report that informs you about the minima of
			drinking water and characterizes the risks from exposure to contaminante detector in any details

To view the Lead and Copper Report, it is available at GFU office 14570 Bandera Rd Helotes Texas 8AM and 5Pm.

A copy is also available on our website at www.gfugas.com

The [WATER SYSTEM NAME] water system PWS ID [PWS ID] has violated the monitoring and reporting requirements set by Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) in Title 30, Texas Administrative Code (30 TAC), Section 290, Subchapter F. Public water systems are required to properly disinfect water before distribution, maintain acceptable disinfection residuals within the distribution system, monitor the disinfectant residual at various locations throughout the distribution system, and report the results of that monitoring to the TCEQ on a quarterly basis.

Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not your drinking water is safe from microbial contamination.

This/These viola	ation(s) oc	curred	in the monito	ring period(s	<pre>     O  Q  /2-4     </pre> <pre> <monitoring pe<="" pre=""></monitoring></pre>	Ç riod of vi	3/31/2024 iolation>
We are taking the	e followin	PORT	ns to address	TESTING	Numples	QI	2024
Scorrective actions: Please share this received this not can do this by po	informatice direct	y (i.e.,	people in apar	tments, nurs	ing homes, scho	ols, and	who may not have businesses). You
If you have quest	ions rega					ra. Fcl official's r	at at

Instructions for preparing the required Public Notice:

Recopy the mandatory language above and insert the underlined information in the spaces indicated.

The TCEQ recommends that the public water system provide a copy of the Public Notice(s) or Notice of Enforcement to local and state officials, such as Mayors, City Council Members, County Commissioners, Judges, and/or State Representatives, that are located in or that represent the affected area(s) served by the system.

### **Public Notice delivery timelines:**

The initial public notice shall be issued as soon as possible, but in no case later than 12 months after the violation was identified. All notifications require the attached Certificate of Delivery due 10 days from the posting date of the above notice.

The [WATER SYSTEM NAME] water system PWS ID [PWS ID] has violated the monitoring and reporting requirements set by Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) in Title 30, Texas Administrative Code (30 TAC), Section 290, Subchapter F. Public water systems are required to properly disinfect water before distribution, maintain acceptable disinfection residuals within the distribution system, monitor the disinfectant residual at various locations throughout the distribution system, and report the results of that monitoring to the TCEQ on a quarterly basis.

Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not your drinking water is safe from microbial contamination.

Instructions for preparing the required Public Notice:

Recopy the mandatory language above and insert the underlined information in the spaces indicated.

The TCEQ recommends that the public water system provide a copy of the Public Notice(s) or Notice of Enforcement to local and state officials, such as Mayors, City Council Members, County Commissioners, Judges, and/or State Representatives, that are located in or that represent the affected area(s) served by the system.

### Public Notice delivery timelines:

The initial public notice shall be issued as soon as possible, but in no case later than 12 months after the violation was identified. All notifications require the attached Certificate of Delivery due 10 days from the posting date of the above notice.

The [WATER SYSTEM NAME] water system PWS ID [PWS ID] has violated the monitoring and reporting requirements set by Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) in Title 30, Texas Administrative Code (30 TAC), Section 290, Subchapter F. Public water systems are required to properly disinfect water before distribution, maintain acceptable disinfection residuals within the distribution system, monitor the disinfectant residual at various locations throughout the distribution system, and report the results of that monitoring to the TCEQ on a quarterly basis.

Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not your drinking water is safe from microbial contamination.

This/These violation(s) occurred in the monitoring period(s) 07/01/2024 09/30/2024

we are taking the following actions to address this issue:

FAULED TO REFERT DI GR TEXTING CHARGE 23 2024

REFERTED TO REFERT DI GR TEXTING CHARGE 23 2024

Scorrective actions

Please share this information with all people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (i.e., people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

If you have questions regarding this matter, you may contact

210-695-8781

Awater system official's name.

Posted /Delivered on: 5/30/2025

Instructions for preparing the required Public Notice:

Recopy the mandatory language above and insert the underlined information in the spaces indicated.

<Date Posted>

The TCEQ recommends that the public water system provide a copy of the Public Notice(s) or Notice of Enforcement to local and state officials, such as Mayors, City Council Members, County Commissioners, Judges, and/or State Representatives, that are located in or that represent the affected area(s) served by the system.

Public Notice delivery timelines:

The initial public notice shall be issued as soon as possible, but in no case later than 12 months after the violation was identified. All notifications require the attached Certificate of Delivery due 10 days from the posting date of the above notice.

The [WATER SYSTEM NAME] water system PWS ID [PWS ID] has violated the monitoring and reporting requirements set by Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) in Title 30, Texas Administrative Code (30 TAC), Section 290, Subchapter F. Public water systems are required to properly disinfect water before distribution, maintain acceptable disinfection residuals within the distribution system, monitor the disinfectant residual at various locations throughout the distribution system, and report the results of that monitoring to the TCEQ on a quarterly basis.

Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not your drinking water is safe from microbial contamination.

This/These violation(s) occurred in the monitoring period(s) 10/01/2024 - 12/31/2024 | <monitoring period of violation>

We are taking the following actions to address this issue:

				Survey	94	<b>न</b> िवन
RLPORTS	N	3 how was py	1012			

### <corrective actions>

Please share this information with all people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (i.e., people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

1791 Dratcher	at
<water name="" official's="" system=""></water>	
	0.00
Posted /Delivered on:	5/30/2025
	\( \text{water system official's name} \) Posted \( \text{Delivered on:} \)

0 10 0

<Date Posted>

Instructions for preparing the required Public Notice:

Recopy the mandatory language above and insert the underlined information in the spaces indicated.

The TCEQ recommends that the public water system provide a copy of the Public Notice(s) or Notice of Enforcement to local and state officials, such as Mayors, City Council Members, County Commissioners, Judges, and/or State Representatives, that are located in or that represent the affected area(s) served by the system.

### Public Notice delivery timelines:

The initial public notice shall be issued as soon as possible, but in no case later than 12 months after the violation was identified. All notifications require the attached Certificate of Delivery due 10 days from the posting date of the above notice.

**Public Water System** 

NAME: GAZY FOREST WATER SYSTEM

ID: 0150514

# IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

# Lead Treatment Technique Requirements Not Met

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this incident was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we did (are doing) to correct this situation.

Failure to meet minimum treatment requirements for lead has the potential to increase your exposure to lead. We did not complete the following requirement(s):

Requirement(s) not met: FAILED TO REPORT SEAVICE LINE INVENTORY (NO LEND))
Period(s) of Non-Compliance: 04/14/2025 - 05/27/2025

There is no safe level of lead in drinking water. Exposure to lead in drinking water can cause serious health effects in all age groups, especially pregnant people, infants (both formula-fed and breastfed), and young children. Some of the health effects to infants and children include decreases in IQ and attention span. Lead exposure can also result in new or worsened learning and behavior problems. The children of persons who are exposed to lead before or during pregnancy may be at increased risk of these harmful health effects. Adults have increased risks of heart disease, high blood pressure, kidney or nervous system problems. Contact your health care provider for more information about your risks.

# What should I do?

What is being done?

There is nothing you need to do at this time. You may continue to drink the water. We will notify you within 24 hours if a situation arises where the water is no longer safe to drink.

		_					
Res	Lethos	Ses	ZVICE L	1012	INVENTORY	5/27/2025	Shasei
		•	a ===			, , , , ,	- Delain
-010	LEAD	100	SHELL	M			
Expecte	ed comple	tion da	te for the	corre	tive action: <u>3/</u>	27/2020	

For more information, please contact:

PWS Contact Name	B: DARYL	BRATCHER	CATALOGUE CATALOGUE CONTRACTOR CO
Phone: <u>) io 1,9</u> :	5-87-	Email: DBRATCH	ar D of u cas. com

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

Date distributed: 5/30/25
